LR441 LR441

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 441

WHEREAS, Tamas (Tam) Allan was appointed to the Nebraska State Fair Board in 2004 by Governor Mike Johanns; and

WHEREAS, Tam Allan served as vice-chairperson of the Nebraska State Fair Board from 2007 to 2012; and

WHEREAS, Tam Allan chaired the committee that was instrumental with the relocation and revitalization of the Nebraska State Fair in Grand Island; and

WHEREAS, Tam Allan served three consecutive terms on the Nebraska State Fair Board until his last term expired in December of 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Tam Allan for his accomplishments and honors him for his outstanding service on the Nebraska State Fair Board.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Tam Allan.